

IN THE COURT OF THE II ADDL.DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
KODAGU-MADIKERI (SITTING AT VIRAJPET)

S.C. 5009/2021

PW:5

CW:7

Duly sworn on 11.09.2025

Name of the witness	Honnappa H R
Father Name	Ramesh R
Age	60 years
Occupation	Coolie
Residence & Mobile Number	Ammathi

Examination-in-chief by Public Prosecutor:

1. I know CW.1 and PW.4 as well as accused who is appeared through VC. About 20 years back I had attended the marriage of CW.1 and accused, thereafter they stayed at Bengaluru and moved to Ammathi. CW.1 after return to Ammathi started to work as a house keeping work in Ammathi hospital. I came to know that on 2020 accused stabbed CW.1 with knife on her neck with intention to kill, she had sustained injury. I have given statement in this regard. I had seen the injured in the hospital. Ex.P.1 and 2 are the photos of CW.1.

Cross Examination:Sri.KCP Advocate for accused.

2. My house is situated at a distance of half a kilometer from PW.1 house. I cannot say the date of marriage between CW.1 and accused. CW.1 earlier had married with Ganesh. I had seen Ganesh. My son Dayanand has told me that accused has caused injury to CW.1. it is not true that I do not know anything about the case and deposing falsely.

Re- Examination: Nil.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

Sd/-

II Addl.District & Sessions Judge,
Kodagu-Madikeri(Sitting at Virajpet)